Form 472

Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

05665694

Name of Company

Evolved Rainwater Solutions Limited

|/ We

Mike Kienlen
Central House

47 St Paul's Street
Leeds

LS1 2TE

give notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was held on/summoned for 04 May 2010
pursuant to section 106 of the Insclvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account {of which a copy I1s attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of
and that the same was done accordingly / no quorum was present at the meeting

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held on / summoned for 04
May 2010 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the said Account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has
been conducted and the property of the company disposed of and that the same was
done accordifgly / no quorum was present at the meeting

Signed | // Date 04 May 2010
Armst Wats
Cremntsrjong atpon For OfflClaI Use
47 St reet Insolvency Sect Post Room
Leeds
Ref 40526/MCK/KAB/FVISS/IC

Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 05!0512010

COMPANIES HOUSE




Section 108

Liquidator's statement of account Creditors’ voluntary winding up

Evolved Rainwater Solutions Limited

From 22 June 2009 To 4 May 2010

SofA
26,500 00

(26,500 00)

5,961 74

138,751 34
37,260 46

100 00

(170,150 06)

HIRE PURCHASE

Motor Vehicles
Due to finance Companies

ASSET REALISATIONS
Cash at Bank

COST OF REALISATIONS
Petitioners Costs
Preparation of S of A
Legal Fees (1)
Legal Disbursements
Statutory Advertrsing

UNSECURED CREDITORS

Trade & Expense Creditors
Director J Smith

DISTRIBUTIONS

Ordinary Shareholders

Dividend information

Preferential debts
Unsecured debts
ibutories No return to contributories

Returns to contr
Fee information

Fees fixed by
time costs basis

No diwvidend paid
No dividend paid

NIL
NIL

3,461 74

1,767 45
1,261 85
100 00
101 00
241 34

NIL
NIL

NIL

Form 4 72 contd

NIL

346174

(3,461 74)

NIL

NIL

(000)




Section 106 Form 4 72 contd

b}

(1) Assets, including None
shown In the statement of assets and liabilites
and estimated to be of the value of None
have proved unrealisable

(2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account in respect of

(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up None
{b) Other unclaimed dividends None
{c) moneys held by the company in trust in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company None

(3) Other comment

Dated

Signed by the hquidator

Name & Address

LS1 2TE




